Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/7/03 H3/25/03	
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1741 of 2003
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 1752
4			
5	By: Representative Haak		
6	By: Senator Horn		
7			
8			
9		For An Act To Be Entitled	
10	AN ACT TO PROVIDE BAILIFFS FOR CERTAIN CIRCUIT		
11	COURTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	AN ACT TO PROVIDE BAILIFFS FOR CERTAIN		
15	CIR	CUIT COURTS.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
19			
20	SECTION 1. (a) In those counties with a population between forty		
21	thousand (40,000) and forty-one thousand (41,000) according to the 2000		
22	federal decennial census, the circuit courts shall assess, at the time of		
23	sentencing, a mandatory fine of one hundred dollars (\$100) for all felony		
24	violations of state law that shall be deposited into the county general fund		
25	of the county in which the court sits and appropriated by the local quorum		
26	court to provide and	compensate circuit court bailiffs.	
27	(b) The compensation package of the bailiffs provided under subsection		
28	(a) of this section s	shall be determined by the local quo	orum court.
29			
30			
31		/s/ Haak	
32			
33			
34			APPROVED: 4/22/2003
35			
36			

02252003PBB1323.RCK327